## Tong De Limited

## **Request for Change ID**

Date: May 5, 2019

We, Tong De Limited, hereby apply for changing of FCC ID. The new FCC ID we will use is 2AQXL-LBPWVNA1. The original Grant under [2ARM8-LBPWVNA1] with a Grant Date of 11/27/2018 will remain in effect.

The information of the original FCC ID:

FCC ID: 2ARM8-LBPWVNA1 Model number: LBPWVNA1, LBPBVNA1, LBPPVNA1, LBPCVNA1, LBPAVNA1, LBPRVNA1, LBPGVNA1, LBPYVNA1, LBPOVNA1, LBPTVNA1, LBPVVNA1, LBPSVNA1,LBPNVNA1, LBPLVNA1, LBPDVNA1, LBPFVNA1, LBPHVNA1, LBPIVNA1, IHPPWNA1, IHPPBNA1, IHPPPNA1, IHPPCNA1, IHPPANA1, IHPPRNA1, IHPPGNA1, IHPPYNA1, IHPPONA1, IHPPTNA1, IHPPVNA1, IHPPSNA1, IHPPNNA1, IHPPLNA1, IHPPDNA1, IHPPFNA1, IHPPHNA1 Applicant: Shanghai Lambot Intelligent Co., Ltd. Address: Building C, NO 888, West 2nd Huanhu Road, Nanhui New Town, Pudong New Distrct, Shanghai, China Device name: LAMBOT Robotic Vacuum Cleaner Date of Grant: 11/27/2018

The information of new FCC ID: FCC ID: 2AQXL-LBPWVNA1 Model number: LBPWVNA1, LBPBVNA1, LBPPVNA1, LBPCVNA1, LBPAVNA1, LBPRVNA1, LBPGVNA1, LBPYVNA1, LBPOVNA1, LBPTVNA1, LBPVVNA1, LBPSVNA1, LBPNVNA1, LBPLVNA1, LBPDVNA1, LBPFVNA1, LBPHVNA1, LBPIVNA1, IHPPWNA1, IHPPBNA1, IHPPNA1, IHPPCNA1, IHPPANA1, IHPPRNA1, IHPPGNA1, IHPPYNA1, IHPPONA1, IHPPTNA1, IHPPVNA1, IHPPSNA1, IHPPNNA1, IHPPLNA1, IHPPDNA1, IHPPFNA1, IHPPHNA1, IHPPINA1, BW-VC1, BW-VC1S, BW-VC2, BW-VC2S Applicant: Tong De Limited Address: Palm Grove House, P.O.Box 438, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, British Indian Ocean Territory Device name: Robotic Vacuum Cleaner

We attest that the equipment is electrically identical. Only the product name, model name and FCC ID are different. The original test results are applicable and continue to be representative of this device. The following files are provided as attachments:

1. Permission from original Applicant for Change in ID  $\Box$ 

2. New FCC identification label and its location.

Thanks and Best Regards,

Print Name: Yi Ting Peng Signature: Yi The Heng Company: Tong De Limited